

CS DJ 713/22

RAM KUMAR TYAGI Vs. RAHUL AND ANR

31.05.2023.

Present: Sh. Virender Sharma, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Prince Bhardwaj, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that he has not received copy of WS till date. It be supplied during the course of the day.

On receiving the same, plaintiff is directed to file replication on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for replications, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 16.09.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.05.2023