

CS DJ 481/18
SURESH KUMAR TYAGI Vs. RAJMATI DEVI
27.07.2023.

Present: Sh.Varun Diwakar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Sharma, proxy counsel for D-1.

Heard. Perused.

Reply to application u/o I Rule 10 CPC not till date.

Last opportunity is granted to defendant to file reply
to aforesaid application.

Put up on 06.12.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.07.2023.