

CS DJ 713/22
RAM KUMAR TYAGI Vs. RAHUL AND ANR

02.01.24

Present: Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.A. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for defendant, through
VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to furnish the particulars to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with relevant documents, if possible, in terms of written statement wherein defendant has stated that suit property has been sold to certain persons within fifteen days from today and thereafter appropriate steps be taken by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, for 19.04.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.01.24