

CS DJ 481/18
SURESH KUMAR TYAGI Vs. RAJMATI DEVI

23.10.24

Present: Sh. Shivam Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Mohd. Monis Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1, through VC.
Defendant no.5 and 6 are already ex parte.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff for service of
defendant no.2 to 4.

Heard.

Let defendant no.2 to 4 be served afresh with
summons for settlement of issues and notice of application under
Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, on filing of PF/RC, as last
opportunity, for 03.02.2025.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.10.24.