

CS DJ 713/22
RAM KUMAR TYAGI Vs. RAHUL AND ANR

12.11.2025

Present: SH Sunil Dahiya, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants, since morning, despite calls.

No reply has been filed by the defendants to the application of the plaintiff.

Let notice of the application under order I Rule 10 CPC be issued to the proposed defendant Varun Singh S/o Dinesh Singh on filing of PF within seven days, returnable on 12.01.2026.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.11.2025