

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D1
Sh. Anish, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 (through VC).
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3

1. Fresh Vakalatanama filed on behalf of D-3. Same is taken on record.
2. Amended suit along with the amended memo of parties filed. A spare copy is placed on record which can be retrieved by the Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2.
3. W.S. if any, to the amended plaint be filed within stipulated period with an advance copy to the opposite party
4. Put up for replication, if any, and for framing of issues on **25.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2026

At 10.48 AM

Sh. Anant Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for D1 appears and he has been apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2026